GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 81
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11™ FEBRUARY, 2025

APPOINTMENT OF PHYSICIANS WITH DIPLOMA AS TEACHERS

81 # DR. RADHA MOHAN DAS AGRAWAL:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Medical Council has accepted the proposal for appointment of physicians with diploma for the post of MBBS teachers; and

(b) whether Government considers the proposal appropriate, if so, the grounds for such consideration?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 81 * FOR 11"™ FEBRUARY 2025

(a) & (b): National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS) conducts postgraduate and postdoctoral examinations in approved specialties leading to the award of Diplomate of National Board (DNB), Doctorate of National Board (DrNB), Diploma of National Board and Fellow National Board (FNB) qualifications. The qualifications awarded by National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences are duly recognized as per provisions contained in National Medical Commission Act, 2019 for the purpose of

faculty.
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